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November 20, 1996

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Blanca Bayo, Director

Division of Records and Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

RE: Application by United Water Florida Inc. Fo: Adjustment
of Rates, Docket No. 960451 -ws “Application”

Dear Ms. Bayo:

In connection with the above referenced matter,
enclosed for filing an original and seven copies of
Filing Affidavit on behalf of United Water Florida Inc.
the original and distribute the copies
usual procedures.

please find
a Notice of
Please file
in accordance with youzr

If you have any questions or comments

regarding this matter,
please do not hesicate to call.

Sincerely yours,

A A4 4 '/
/ & J Lol bagy »

Scott G. Schildberg

L

3GS/msa

——Enclosures

.£C: Mr. David E. Chardavoyne
Mr. Walton F. Hill

Mr. Robert J. Tacullo

Mr. Richard A. Hensch

Mr. Frank J. McGuire

Mr. Munipalli Sambamurthi
] Mr. James L. Ade

BOCUMENT NIMELR - DATE
L&k 7 wovai
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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Application of United Water ) DOCKET NO.: 960451-ws
Florida Inc. for Rate Adjustment ) Date Submitted for
Seki L iy Filing: November 20, 199¢

mnum_mm

United Water Florida Inc. (“United Water Florida®), by and

through its undersigned attorneys, hereby files the Affidavit f
Munipalli Sambamurthi in connection with the mailing of the Notice
of Interim Rate Increase to the Customers of United Water Florida
Inc. Said Affidavit is attached as Exhibit 1.

th
Dated this :l£MH day of November, 1996,

ReSpGWffu.ly Submitted,

MARTIN, ADE, BIRCHFIELD &
MICKLER, P.A.

Y, . y
By s L7 ( L_,'/, 4 .f/{x;“
Jathes L. Ade
Florida Bar No. 0000460
Scott G Schildberg
Florida Bar No. 0613990
3000 Independent Square
Jacksonville, FL 32202
Telephone: (904) 1354 2050

Attorneys for United Wate:
Florida Inc

e

DOF“M! . 1} L

12477 NOV2I 8
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1 HEREBY CERTIFY that the original and seven copies of the
Notice of Filing Affidavit has been furnished by Federal Express
this ﬂ th day of November, 1996 to Blanca Bayo, Director,
Division of Records and Reporting, Florida Public Service
Commission, 2450 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-
0850, and a copy of the foregoing has been furnished to Rosanne G.
Capeless, Attorney for the Staff of the Florida Public Service
Commission, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399~
0850, and to Harold Mclean, Esquire, Office of Public Counsel, c/o
The Florida Legislature, 111 W. Madison Street, Room 812,
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1400, by U.S. Mail, this &¢ th day of

November, 1996.
S i,

ZAttorney v




AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING
CUSTOMER NOTICE OF INTERIM RATE INCREASE
BY UNITED WATER FLORIDA INC.

STATE OF FLORIDA )
) 88
COUNTY OF DUVAL )

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, this day Personally
appeared MUNIPALLI SAMBAMURTHI, who, after being by me first duly
Sworn, deposes, and says that .

My name ig Munipalli Sambamurthi, and 1 am the Vice
President of United Water Florida Inc.

- ¥ I am over the age of eighteen, of sound mind, capable of
making this Affidavit, and 1 am fully competent to testify to the
matters stated herein.

3. As Vice President of United Water Florida Inc., 1 have
actual knowledge of the facts and répresentations set forth in this
Affidavit,

4. I caused copies of the Notice of Interim Rate Increase to
the Customers of United Water Florida Inc. ("Custowmer Not ice”) ,
Printed envelopes, and a list of the names and addresses of the
Customers of United water Florida 1Inc. to be delivered to
Alexander’s Direct Mail Service.

$. That on or about November 12, 1996, I caused copies of
the Customer Notice to be mailed to the customers of United Water

Sworn to and subscribed before me this /,M day of M., 1996,

by MUNIPALLI SAMBAMURTHI, who

SHANNON J SMITH
(<) is personally known to me it
{ )} produced a Florida Driver‘s License No_@C 88 8a2

as identification # R —

oy i

No!ary Pu VState of Florida
Aoa) r

Printed: Sian 3, Smith

blic
My Commission Expires:
Commission No. :




AEEIDAVIT

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY oF DUVAL

BEFORE ME, the undersigned a@uthority, pereonally appeared
ALICE ALEXANDER, who ig being by me first duly Sworn, deposeg and
says:

2. That she ig an officer of Alexander's Direct Mail
Service.
2, That ghe g over the age of eighteen, of Sound ming,

Capable of making thig Affidavit, and is fully Competent to testify

3, That ag an officer of Alexandex'a Direct Mail] Service,
she hag actual knowledge of the facts ang representatlons 8et forth
in thig Affidavie .

- @ That on Novembe y 12, 1996, 8he cauged to be delivered to
4 United States Postal Office for ailing COples of the Customey
Notice addressgeqd to each of such Customers ang received from the
United Stateg Post Office ; Statement of Mailing With Permit
Imprintg dated Novembe 12, 1996, a Copy of which jg attached
hereto ag Schedule 2.

Sworn to and 8ubscribeq before me this /O day ff\_jsgf ¢ 1996,

(). i personally known to me

(A Produced ; Florida Driver:g Licenge *
48 ldentification #_AH3S CRD 43 -9 - ¢
A

-

‘-*{//I . 2 qllof ¢ .
— T — . r———.
Notary Public, State uf}FIwrzdd‘
o )

My cOmm;séiaﬁ”éberééF
Fommiaslon No. :

Printed: \OY1a. - “faf¢sl(}“

& "

- g aqc-n-ncoouu
*&* ¢ wpres Dge 18, 190e
S

Exhibge A




Notice of Intenm Rate Increase to the Customers of
United Water Florida Inc
Docket No. 960451 -WS
Dated: November 12 1996

area on January 27-31, 1997 ThoConwnfuaion'sdocmononmeﬁnalnm
' onference

is scheduled for at the Commission's Agenda C on April 29, 1997
United Water Florida's business hours are Monday rough Friday, 8:00 am
through 4:30 pm If you ,pbmculUnidelmrFloﬂdaat (904) 725.

'o Commission Docket No. 960451-WS, which has been assigned to this case. You may
also call the Commission's Division of Consumer Affairs at the following toil-free number:
1-800-342-3552

SCHEDULE 1
Page 1 of 2
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B

Postage Statement -. Standard Mai) (A)
(Other Than Nonprofit) .. Permit Imprint

_.—_..___———————-_,_,.___«\.-.-—_;*‘ ——

@ T . ¥ v ——
PO of Mailing JACKSONY | LLE FL | Date 11/11/9¢ | Procesaing ategory USPS Authorised Mailing I ‘ode (8}
st r—— -«.-—-—-.’_._.. ——r e S - .‘_ e |
Permic | Pederal Mency Cost Ode [Mai) Ang Stmt Seq #/
§42 | { UNITEDWATU 3 « 7 |

|
_.,..—+__~——\.________;-..,_.._ ——me

{ Letters
Permit Holder | Phone 3 (904) -262-4572 | Rece  pr e s | 3
| S ———— —t - A " S— e —
ALEXANDES ' 5 DIRBCT MAzL SERVICRS ! y $-Ik 8 1. Trays [Prepared nder Degw
6956 PRILLIP'S PENY DR n | We ight f & Single Plece a4 lbe | M8i1¢ Aut omat i of letters
ACKSOVNILLE PL 32286 1583 F———— r P——

ITotal Pie -8 in "ailing | Total Meight of Wailing |11 uehuq Basad o
| H LL N FI b !
S —————————

———— —————— e +
on | Name and Address of Mailing Agent

for Which Mailing is Prepsred 1 {if other than the permit holde: | W’
UNITED wATER FLORIDA, 1Nc |
1400 MILLCOR RD | |
:MTKMILM PL 32228 | |

e ia—

! -
ast No B |Cust No D&l |
———— ——— S —————— bl — - + - —
Part p DSCP 378 Letter 'l » .59 pose 1,380 409 i Par: a H 300
DSCF Bagic Letre: 238 x M posa .09 b + i
| Part & $ Jh8
} " —
] Part
F — + ——
Pare | $
b S— 4 —
e —————— e ———— e ———————— T ——— —p— e ——] Rate
Additional POSt age Paymen: {Pieces | $ - §
e e —— e —— 4. — - e — A e
§ applicable bulk Per-piece rate affixed to sach piece Total Po.t.g. s W 268, 50
S —— e ——— e ——— - . —— — m—— — m——
For Bnclosed Roply Pleces (Aut omat ion rate only Certify that any busineass reply or It esy reply letre: Size cards
envelopes, enclosed in the Pieces described above, bear the rrect

For 21p Codes Regulay Rotaut omat | on rate only)

facing ident mark (rim) ang barcode unde: DM oy
verified and COrrected where nec

I cert ity that the LIP Codes Sppearing on the pieces Qescr ibed SboOve have beer
®88ary within 12 months of the date of thig malling using a usps

aSpproved met hod

At will be liable foy an
iencies Assessed on this maj

8ign this Statement that the cerciry
iiable for and agree to Pay any defi

1 agrees pay ubject
and regulations any revenue defi

apypeale Prescribed
that it is author { ged

¥ Postal laws
e if thia form jg Signed by ar agen: the agen: ert

the majler and that bot)
and the agent will be

ation binds the agent and
L1®NC len

The Submission of 4 false, h'-tlnmu or fraudulent Statement my,

result in I1Mpr i sonment ¥ ® a I - L i $

i8 USC 1001 In addition, » €ivil penalcy ip to §% O and an addi: Nal asnessment f twice ® am falsely 4imed may he
imposed (31 yugc 1802

hereby cerr ify that all informat 1on furnished on this forwm iga a rate and trurhe il that this me ] meets a apy able

ASS /MASS standards for addreas and barcode n('ruxa«"y and that the mat e AL presented Nalifies fo the rates f e a1 me
Signature of Permit holder or Agene {Both Principal and agent 4 Ble for any & l'-”f‘__,’_’,'_f.‘-.ng._.., Py .y I Telephone Numbe ;

f tL e 1-1904) -262-6573

,‘-..n,__,.n_*_\\*“:ﬁ,. ....... L. 'Lk‘m,_.. ——— ———————— S—
Single Pe w | Are figures atr

left adjusted from mailer'y entries
P—

Yes »
e’ i L A e —— e —————— e ——
h*%—‘*\\-‘ If “you~ Reason

Total Pieces | Total Weight |

_________ e —————

!
e a T ———————— *

ittt
heck One

. - e m— —
[Date Mailer Mot ified | Cont ace
Verification m Presort vgy ificacion | |
“ Not Scheduled Y pectormed as Scheduley | |
S—————— e ————— ,m-_-__._‘___..__a_.._.__,_._-...g.‘..»,‘...k,,_._.ﬁ__uﬂ_,...L.., —————— -
I CERTIPY that this mailing has been inspect ed concerning: (1) eligir ility tor Postage ¢ laimed 2] proper
Preparation (and Presort where Fequired); (3

Proper completion of POSt age ¢

fequired annua)

atement ; ang 4 payment of

—— "*'-M‘»“) \

| Time

! qs.o ?\):\
s bisaiomanni R

ified Mai) Manage:

P rorn 3602~R

199¢ Pacsimile PAVE Cert Financial et Forward +
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0 of Wailing JACKSONVILIE FL i m‘l‘u | Process.ng Categoiy | UBPS Authorised Mpi.ing ID Code (e
A - ‘
L T -+
ermit o | Pedersl Agency Cost Code (Mailing Sumt Seq L 1] |
(LT \ | O THDMATANS 37 | ¢
- + LetLers |
ermit Holder | Phone i- (904)-363 572 | Receipt | (DeM COSO) |
i e e .
m-laxmmx-nu | 31 3-ft § 1-ft Trays { Ondes DM
6956 PHILLIP'S PEWNY DR N |Waight of & Single pisce 0. 0280 = | W10 (Automstion lLetters)
JACKSOVNILLE PL 12286-158) P +
|Total Pieces in wmailing | Total Weight of wailing |11 Sacking. Based oo
ust No CTAS 1D | 20,582 | $13 #9000 iba |
+ . -$
ame & Address of Individual or wp-tnu-l— and Address of Mailing Agent |
or Which Mailing is Prepered | (12 other than the permil nolder) | P
ONITED WATER PLORIDA, ™ | | L Y
1400 MILLOOR RD | | LU)‘O&\ER S co
JACKSONVILLE FL 32335 | |
{ |
ust No. (D& |Cust Mo (DaR) |
A e ————————————— _— c————— ey
Part A DECF S-Digit Letter .17 = 19,108 poas  2,.638.754 | Part A | & 2.842 %04
DeCF ) -Digit Letter e.i0T = L, M4 poa~ 214 148 S B ——
| Part B r ® 0.000
b +
| Paxt C W 2 000
b + Sammssn
| Part D § ¢.000
R
— . e | Rate |
Adicional postage payment |PLeces i ] REE o 00¢
I A ’e e I
s appliceble bulk per-piece rete affixed to each piece? Total Postage s 2,842.9%0

. Por prclosed Rep.y Pisces (Automat ion rete enly) : 1 gertify that any pusiness reply or courtiesy reply letter sise cards or

anvelopes . m:ndummm“m. pear the correct facing ident sark (FIN) and barcode under oMM CRLO

. For ZIV Codes (Regular nonautomat ion rate omly): I certify that the EIP Codes appearing on the pieces Aegcrined above have been
verified and corrected where pecessery withia 12 months of the date of this wailing using & USPE - approved method

he signature of a mailer certifies that it will be liable for and sgrees to pay. subject to appeals prescribed by postal lawe
nd regulations, any Tevenus deficiencies assessed on this mailing (If this forw is signed by an agent . the agent certi.fies
hat it is suthorised to sign this statement, that the certification binds the agent and the matler, and that both the maller
nd the agent will be xmulu-‘qmton-ybﬂounﬂn)

e submission of a falee, fictitious or fraudulent statement wmay result in imprisonment up to § years and a fine up to $10,000
(18 U8C 1001) . In additiom, & civil pesnalty uwp to $5,000 end an additional asssssmant of twice tha amount falsely clsimad may be
imposed (31 USC 3802) .

| hersby certify that all information furnished on this fors is accurete and cputhful, that this sailing weets all applicable

“ASS/MASS standards for address and barcode accuracy. and that the material presented qualifies for the rates of postage claimed
i g -

signature of Permit nolder or Agent (Both principal and ME' any postage deficiency ineurred) | Telephone Wumber
|
A

1- (904) -363-6572

single Pe W o1 \- e Bigures st loft adfusted trom satles's stries? . ¥oo '».

1f “tes” Reason:

One o {oute Mailer wot L fLed | Cont sct
yerification - Presort Verificatios | i
Schedu led U parformed as gchaduled | )

¥ _— .

1 &nﬂ chat this mailing has been ingpected conOeTning . (1) eliginility for postage claimed; (3) preper
preparation (and presort vhers requived! ; (1) peoper completion of postage statement ; and (4) paywant

NN S i

e t———————— st

N
o8 vore 3602 <R, TJuly 1996 Faceiatls (PAVE Cortifiad Mail Menager 3008) Pinancial Dooument
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erified and frected where necoa.oxy within 12 months of the date of Ehis mai)y W ueing & ugps app; od me
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Age - be liable for ang agree o PaY any dety iencies
bmissior f a false {1(‘(5!1.\,.-1 or fnL)ulOnl SLat emen: Ay res 4 ~ e i ars . f - [
1 N additjion & civi] Penalrey g $s and an addic a A8 S e s gme ! wice the smoun: false bimed mg -
i 3 1803
e et all informat 1on turnx.hml M this form ie & rate a f a ' | mee . .5 B
MA tandardg for address and barcode acCuracy and that the Meterial pre " . J ! ot age 4 me
re f Permis holdey r Agent Bot i Principa] and agen: 4/ . POStage det L] ed i Numibe
\{k‘? e ——— “8s-6872
Y ——— ° e —— e ——— A ———
| Are figure isted from mailery eNtries N
——— — —— ——
It “Yeu~
‘_F-s—__"_“‘ ..... ———— e, W - -
[Date Mailer Notified f a By (1 ale
ificat jop M Presory Vrnflrntion |
Schedyled & Performed ae Scheduled ! ;
e ——— ‘"‘““\M e ——— . - 4
LIPY that thig meiling has beey inspecteq "'ﬂr.l’nlll i -“mra‘a'y
Mrat ion and presort where requirad) F
ired annua foe

omplet ton

of post age




Postage Statement -- Standard Mail (A)
(Other Than Nomprofit) -- Permit Imprint

v

| Date 11/11/9 USPS Authoriszed Mailing ID Code (g!

|

‘armit No | Pederal Agency Cost Code Mailing Stmt Seq o) i

842 | UNITEDMATASYT | |

+ - 4 Letters |

‘ermit Holder |l Phone 1-(904)-262-6872 !m | (o cose) |
ALEXANDER 'S DIRBCT WAIL SERVICES ;5 1 3-fe Trays {Prepared Under teer iy

| #8109 (Automation lettars)
JACKSOVNILLE FL 32256-188) v 4 . B,
Total Pisoes in mailing | Total weight of matling |1f Sacking, Besed on
uat Mo, CTAS 10 611 | 18 2180 e |
i —" . - ——canan
mA“uumum“n“ﬂmumn |
‘or Which Mailing is Prepared (4f other than the permit holder) | S co"
1400 MILLCOE RD | |
JACKBONVILLE FL 32238 | |
| |
Nat No. (DaB) [Cust Mo (Dam) |
Part A Basic Letter 0183 x 611 poe= 1 i Par: A e 111 81
i
L
| Parr B ] ¢ 000
}._._.;
| Pare € s o o0e
} -+ -
| Part D 3 ¢ 000
r————————————
- 4 Rate |
Widitiona. postage payment |Places | s . 3 0.000
‘s applicable bulk per-piece rate affixed to sach piece? Total Postage § 111.81

. Por Enclosed Reply Pieces (Automation rate omly): I certify that
envelopes, mwumpmmm.uuu-mmmu-u-n (FIM) and barcode under DMM C810

... For ZIP Codes (Regular nonsutomation rate only): x-nuytmmnvcau-.rwu:uﬂn.unruummm
verified and corrected where necesssry within 12 months of the Gate of this mailing using a USPS-approved metbod

any business reply or courtesy reply letter gise cards or

Me signature of & mailer certifies that it will be liable for and Agress Lo pay. subject to appeals prescribed by postal laws
ind regulations, any revenue deficiencies assessed on this mailing. (If this forw is signed by en agent . the agent certifies
hat it is suthorised to sign this statesent, that the certification binds the sgent and the mailer, and that both the maller
wnd the agent will be liable for and agres to pay any deficiencies. )

he submission of a falwe, fictitious or fraudulent statemen: WAy result in isprisonment up to § years and & fine up to $18,0%0

(18 USC 1001). In eddition, a civil penilty up to $5,000 and an additional Assessvent of twice the amount falsely claimed may be
imposed (31 USC 3802) .

[ hereby certify that sll infermetion furnished on this form is sccurete and truthful,

that this mailing meets all applicable
:-mumecmummy. and that '“'ﬁ’}“"

presanced qualifiss for the rates of postage claimed

-

i - ¥ postage deficiency incurred) |
Ll \ < i
v -

fignature of Permit holder or Agent (Both principal and agent

-u.-;unuu“-—-u--- entries?

jingle Pc W .Q'z_'z_f

Total weighe
rotal Postage ’“")\.

rotal %07

If “Yeu*® Raason;

One inu-l-u- WOt iad |'n-.uc
Verification r1 Presort Verifisation |
Mot Scheduled U performed ss Soheduled lL

T CERTIFY chat this wailing hes besn inspected comcerning: (1) eligibilicy for postage claimed; (3
preparation (and presort where

required antusl fee.

proper
Teguired) (3] propar completion of postage statement; and (4) payment of

Signature of Weighar

e i ™|

re rorm 3602 <R, suly 199¢ Pacaimile (PAVE Certified Mail Manager 2000)
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